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P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE IX. Infirmities—-Blind—con. 

Classes. 1901. 

O n t a 

By sex— 
M a l e . . . 
Female 

By a g e -
Under 20 years 
20 to under 40 years. 
40 to under 60 years . 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

By race or origin1— 
English 
French 
Scotch 
Ir ish 
Other r a c e s . . . . . . . . 

By occupation2— 
Agricultural 
Commercial 
Industr ial 
Domestic and labourer 
Professional 
Non-productive 
N o t given 

P r i n c e - E d w a r d I s l a n d . 2 

By s e x -
M a l e . . . 
Female . 

By a g e -
Under 20 years 
20 to under 40 years . 
40 to under 60 years . 
Over 60 years 
N o t given 

By race or or ig in l — 
English 
French 
Scotch 
Irish 
Other races 

By occupation '— 
Agricultural 
Corrmercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer. 
Professional 
Non-productive 
Not given 

585 
424 

164 
189 
224 
431 
1 

1,009 

652 
450 

187 
200 
254 
459 
2 

1,102 

68 

713 
514 

128 

1,096 

3 

1,227 

44 
38 

7 

74 

1 

82 

645 
418 

81 
179 
246 
555 
2 

301 
92 
199 
296 
175 

370 
74 
129 
83 
34 
131 
242 

44 
23 

9 
6 
12 
40 

9 
13 
32 
12 
1 

44 
1 
1 
2 
1 
8 
10 

> Not taken in 1871. 2 Not taken in 1871-81-9L 


