POPULATION.

TABLE IX. Infirmities—Blind—con.

				
Classes.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
Ontario.				
By sex— Male Female	585 424	652 450	713 514	645 418
By age— Under 20 years 20 to under 40 years 40 to under 60 years Over 60 years Not given	164 189 224 431	187 200 254 459	128 1,096 3	81 179 246 555 2
By race or origin¹— English. French. Scotch. Irish. Other races.	- - - -	_	- - -	301 92 199 296 175
By occupation2— Agricultural. Commercial Industrial Domestic and labourer Professional Non-productive Not given	- - - - - 1,009	- 1,102	- - 1,227	370 74 129 83 34 131 242
Prince-Edward Island.2				
By sex— Male Female	-	35 33	44 38	44 23
By age— Under 20 years 20 to under 40 years 40 to under 60 years Over 60 years Not given	-	8 11 19 30 -	$\left.\begin{array}{cc} & 7 \\ & 74 \\ & 1 \end{array}\right.$	9 6 12 40
By race or origin ¹ — English	- -	- 1	-	9 13 32 12 1
By occupation 1— Agricultural. Commercial. Industrial Domestic and labourer. Professional.	-	-	- - -	44 1 1 2 1 8
Non-productive	-	68	82	10

Not taken in 1871. 2 Not taken in 1871-81-91.